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Orderly Departure Program 

American Embassy 

Mr. Arthur Ross 

Box 58 

APO San Francisco 

California 94346-0001 

Dear Mr. Ross: 

RE: IVU 201-669 
Van Thi Kim Dinh/ 
Nguyen Dinh Hinh 

September 26,1988 

I would like to take Nguyen Thi Kim Huyen off the Orderly Departure 
Program (ODP). Because she has been granted approval for movement to the 
United States. But I still would like to leave the following on the list: 

Name 

1.Van Thi Kim Dinh 
2.Nguyen Dinb Hinh 
3.Nguyen Dinh Huy 
4.Nguyen Thi Kim Huong 

Date of Birth 

1/10/1947 
10/20/1942 
1/7/1976 
5/15/1973 

Sincerely, 

Relation 

Sister 
Brother-in-law 
Nephew 
Niece 

Nhon Cong Van 

jVkl Cry t~,J 
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NHON C. OR MRS. HOA TON VAN 7-81 

1242 
PH. 

CLINTON, MS 39056 

-----.7---'-'---t-;/=--_19xcl 
/' ! VI~T NAM 

ASSOCIATION 1$ 12,['v 
PAY TO THE _ 
ORDER OF I (;" /\ /1t4A./ 

7U)E I l/ t-: Z1A JI) /tJ'06Z) _ 
~~~~~~~~~~--7~~~-~~==========------======~~RS-

.... DEPOSIT GUARANTY NATIONAL BANK T Post Oltlce BOK 1200 
Jac:kIIon. Mississippi 39205 

FOR ______________________ ___ 

"'·1: 

NGUYEN VAN ClOt 

I«;UYEN XUAN LAN 

M~PlOWMAN 
fl?AN I(IM DUNC 

TI?AN TH! ~liONC 

Ban Chap Hanh TJJ. 
ExecutIve Board 

"HUe MINH THcf 

PresIdent 

NGUYEN OUYNH ciAo 
1u VICe-Prl!'lldenc 

TI?AN KIM OUNG 

2nd VICe-Pre'5ldenc 

NGUyeN v AN CIOI 
Secretary Ceneral 

TI?AN THI PHuONG 

Oeouct' Secretary 
NGUYEN TH! HANH 

Treasurer 

c6 vanooan 
Advisory Committee 

HiPlOWMAN 

NGuYEN XUAN LAN 

-----0000000-----

Hoi Gia-~inh TU-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 
v~ loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nharn muc·d!ch van dang ,... '-- . -".. ,.. ;: .. -. 
cho viec tra tu do cho tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va doan-
tu gia·dinh. ' 

I _ '- I 

't.. li~i tl].iet I tha keu gQi ~9ng Bqng h~Ong ..... ung_. ho.at;. d<$"n<i 
C~'1 H,?~ bc:tng .:...cach, ..... tha~ gia _ tic~. c\lc. va trd ~t:.anh ~i Vien. 
Neu,quy vl; nao muon g~a nhap Ho~, x~n cho b~et nhung chi 
tiet sau day : 

Ho va- Ten: 
.f>l.a chi--: 

- ... cit')J It} v W) 
(5(3) J (Nha) ______________ _ 

Ten ttl nhan chinh tri: A'(::IU/i.;~- t");)I.';I /ill;;.' 
Lien he gia dinh vo"i'tu nhan chfnh tri: ' 

(Cha, Me, Vo, Anh, Chi., Em, v.v.) '{UlI' I':"'~' 

I ':t!!. A ~, I v- J 

Xin q~y vi cho biet qJy vi c~ the~don~ gop~baqg cach 
nao cho HQi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tarn cua quy vi. 

Thai gici: 
""'- • A.. V --------__ 

Ni~n lfem : ....... ;---:--..__-.,)<.::::....' ___ _ 

f)ong gop un,g ho: 
!. 

I '"I.-

($12.qO) 
(tuy y) 

Thu tu, ngan phi~u xin gui ve: 
I' A I .'\ 

HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM . . . 
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205 
TELEPHONE 

I 



HOi Dong OU3n Trl 
Board Of Directors 

~HiJC MINH THO 

NCUYEN THI HANH 

NGUyeN OUYNH CIAO 

t>;GUYEN VAN C.ol 
l.cuyEN XUAN LAN 

H~P LOWMAN 

!"RAN "1M DUNC 

TI!AN THI PHUONC 

Ban Chap Hanh v.I. 
ExecutIve Board 

"Hue MINH THO' 
Pres .. :lenr 

I\IGUYEN QUVNH ciAo 
1 sr VIClt-Preslden[ 

!"RAN KiM OUNG 

200 vlCe-PrE!'Sldenr 

NGUYEN VAN GO 
Secrer¥\' General 

!"R~'N THI PHuONG 

DeouC't Secrerary 
NGUYEN THI HANH 

Tre~rer 

Co VinDoan 
AdviSOry Committee 

HEPLOWMAN 

NGuYEN XUAN LAN 

"'" , , ".... / ".... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF V.~ETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION .. 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

'l-

MAU ~W X%W aIA-WHAP 

-----0000000-----

I 

Hoi Gia-Binh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Narn hoat dong bat 
V1!- loi i. thu~n tuy xa h~i _va r;.han d,~o nhaffi m~c' dlch ~~n 9-~ng 
cho viec tra tu do cho tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va doan­
tu gia"dinh. 

J \.- 1 
./' '" A. A 1'0 , "}I '" 

~ Hoi thiet tha keu gQ~ Cong Bong huong~ung hoat dong 
cua Hoi bang :c~ch, tham gia tich cuc vatrd thanh "~i Vien. 
Neu, quy vi n<:lO muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 

• A ", 

t~et sau day : 

Ho va- Ten: 
f)ia chi~ 

(. 
[I a)1, r"\ 

CC 1't£7. 

-Bien thoai: (s5)} (Nha) 
r---~---------------

Ten tu nhan chinh tri: A/(j/4d e'"Jc -f);)1.jj H/~ 
Lien he gia di-nh vC3i' til nliifrl dKfnh tri: Jtj !L2~ 

(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Chi., Em, v.v.) . a , 
.~~ ~:~ 

I 
., I. • A J 

X~n quy v~ cho b~et quy vi 
nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va 

~ ,.7,. A. 1,... , V I 

c~ the ..... don~ gOP .... bal}g cach 
long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thoi 
Ni~n 
f>ong 

gio: . ~ v -----____ _ 
l~em: v ($12.QO) 

(tuy y) 
, ,....,....--..,...... .... -.p..p...-----

gop ull.'g ho: 
7. 

, "1.-

Th~ tu, ngan phieu xin gui 
,,,," 

ve: 
I' A I .'\. 

HqI GIA-8INH TU-NHAN CHINH-TR~ VI~T-NAM 
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205 
TELEPHONE: 
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Nom 
ten ... N6.UYEN .... f2INtl ..... HU.Y ......... . 

ttl prlinonlls 

Ngay sjnh .... ~ .•. J)1.~JI1. ... .t176. ...................... . 
Dalt dt naissanct 

Nai sinh ...... N9~ .... &ii~.: ............................. . 
Lieu dt naissanct I' 

Ch <> a .... ... Ph~ ...... Kha.l1fll. .......... _ ................ . 
lkJmicilt 

Quae tiCh .... Viit. .... Na:rrll ... : .............. _ .......... . 
Natjonaliti 

Nghe nghi~p ..... ~ .................. '-....................... _ .•..... _ ... . 
Profusion 

Nh~n d;.tng 
SigMltnumt 

Chieu cao .. __ .. _ ......................... .. 
Tatlift 

Mau mit ................ _ .....•......•....•.. 
Coultur du !lttUZ 

Vit lfch dtc bi~t ..... ,... ................. _. 
. ,Signu pcrlit:1lii4,., 

-2-

AN - . 

HQ ten ... NG.U.Y.EN. .. pjNH ..... HINH ........ . 
"'om ttl prinoms " 

Ngay sinh ........ ~O' .. ,}O' .• ..f9Jf2 ........................ . 
Dalc de naissance -..J B' _ ! 

. A Illki&..... ..~rw. ....................... __ ... . Nai smh .... LYt; .... 
Litu dt naissanc~ 1./ I 
Ch6 a ...... P.hu: .. .KIUt.M: ... ........................... . 
lkJmicilt 

" . h Yilt Nal11/. .................. _ .......... . Quoe tie ..... .... . ..... 
NationaWi 

Nghe nghi~p ................... _ ..... L .................. _ ................ . 
Profusion 

Nh~n d;.tng 
SignaltlMnt 

Chie!:, ea'o ....................................... . 
Taillfl 

Miiu m~t .................................... .. 
Coultur dts !ltuX 

Wt lreh dle bi~t .......................... . 
Stgntts parlicul14rs 
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Anh eua ngt.rOi 
Photographie 
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-Chii kj 

.':. SignQtu~ 
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8i'(:~_~: 
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Anh eua ngt.rOi mang h~ chi~U':.[,: .• ~~ 
Photographitt du litulaire 

Chii kj 
Signature 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

NEW ORLEANS, LA/SRC 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 
JD/jd 

NAME AND AOORESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

VAN, DINH THI KIM 
Nhon Gong Van 

Clinton, MS 39056 
CLASSIFICATION I FILE NO. 

203(a)( 5) 
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

OF PETITION 

ep 25, 85 N ov 7, 85 

DATE:Nov 20, 1985 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES Al L ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CCNTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITl'D STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGF1ANT VISA HAS NOT YET OEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PUIlION VIliS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WH!:THER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. DxYOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE ARAf'W'tk, f __ . 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS I~J OTHER COUNTRIES.~.A.~·"~ ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF S TA TE. WHEN THE BErJEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BEI~EFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL. ' 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANEN', RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1·485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE 8ENF.FICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATlmJ TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPl Y TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

Form~171 

(REV. 31<1182) Y 

. ... 
VERY !~1L Y YOURS, 

."..~~.-. -
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CATHOLIC CHARITIES, INC. 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Mr. Arthur Roos 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 
California 94346-0001 

748 N. President Street 
P.O. Box 2248 

Jackson. Mississippi 39225-2248 
Telephone 

September 17, 1985 

RE: IVI 201-669 
VAN THI KIM DINH/NGUYEN DINH HINH (5) 

Dear Mr. Roos: 

Enclosed are the documents you requested of NGUYEN DINH HINH in your form 
letter (ODP-37 [0410f: 6/85]) sent to his brother-in-law in the U.S.A. It 
is our understanding that English translations are no longer required. 

The documents included t2j: (1) Pictures and birth certificates of all five 
members of the family; the marriage certificate bt5yeen NGUYEN DINH HINH 
and VAN TH{4f1M DINH (the U.S.A. sponsor's sister); the ID card of VAN THI 
KIM DINH;. the release certificate from re-education camp for NGUYEN DINH 
HINH. 

The wife/mother (Van Thi Kim Dinh) of this family is the brother of the 
naturalized U.S. Citizen (111885328) Mr. Van Cong Nhon. Mr. Van Cong Nhon has 
submitted the 1-130 to the local INS Office in New Orleans, Louisiana. 

When we can be of further assistance in this case please let us know. 

HT/jb 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Nhon Van 

Sincerely yours, 

Brother Hugh Turley, Director 
Refugee Social Service Center 

.' ".' w\_ 
; .' ~ , 

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF JACKSON 
..... --" 
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CATHOLIC CHARITIES, INC. 
748 N. President Street 

P.O. Box 2248 
Jackson. Mississippi 39225-2248 

Telephone 

September 10, 19R5 

Immigration and Naturalization Service 
United States Department of Justice 
701 Loyola Avenue, Room T-8011 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70113 

RE: IV #201-669 
VAN THI KIM DINH/NGUYEN DINH HINH (5) 

Gentlemen: 

Mr. Nhon C. VAN submitted his 1-130 for his sister in Vietnam to your office. 
You returned the petition requesting passport size pictures. 

Enclosed again is the 1-130 for Mrs. VAN Thi Kim Dinh, with picutres of the 
petitioner, beneficiary and each of the beneficiary's family members (husband: 
NGUYEN Dinh Hinh; daughter: N8W¥IiH 'fbi It., II )SP; daughter: NGUYEN Thi Kim Huong; 
Son: NGUYEN Dinh Huy). 

Also enclosed are the necessary supporting documents and fee. 

If we can be of further assistance in this case please let us know. 

HT/jb 

Enclosures 

cc: iir. Nhon C. Van 

Sincerely yours, 

Brother 
Refugee 

~@~w - -

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF JACKSON 

/ 
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